ADDISON
Caledonian78 sales@caledonian-tech.net       uk@caledonian-tech.net
300/500V Mica+XLPE or SR Insulated & Overall Screened Multicore Instrumentation
Cables
RE-2X(St)H...CI. FE 180 PH30 ( CU/MGT+XLPE/OSCR/LSZH 300/500V Class 2 )
RE-2G(St)H...CI. FE 180 PH30 ( CU/SR/OSCR/LSZH 300/500V Class 2 )
RE-2X(St)HSWAH...CI. FE 180 PH30 ( CU/MGT+XLPE/OSCR/LSZH/SWA/LSZH 300/500V Class 2 )
RE-2G(St)HSWAH...CI. FE 180 PH30 ( CU/SR/OSCR/LSZH/SWA/LSZH 300/500V Class 2 )

Insulation Colour: White with black numberings.
Sheath Colour: Orange (other colours on request).
TYPE CODE
RE-	  Instrumentation cable	                     H	      Halogen free & zero halogen
2X        XLPE                                                         2G     Silicon Rubber
(St)	  Static shield of aluminium tape                 SWA  Steel Wire Armoured
FE180	 Insulation integrity (950°C 180 minutes)   CI      Circuit integrity
PH 90   Fire Test for 90 mins at 830°C
Physical AND THERMAL PROPERTIES
Temperature range during operation (fixed state): -30°C – +90°C
Temperature range during installation (mobile state): -20°C – +50°C
Minimum bending radius: 6 x Overall Diameter (unarmoured cables with silicone rubber insulation)
                                            8 x Overall Diameter (unarmoured cables with XLPE insulation)
                                           10 x Overall Diameter (armoured cables)
ADDISON
Caledonian80 sales@caledonian-tech.net       uk@caledonian-tech.net
Electrical PROPERTIES
Dielectric test: 2000 V r.m.s. x 5’ (core/core)
Insulation Resistance XLPE: ≥1000 MΩ x km (at 20°C)
SR: ≥300 MΩ x km (at 20°C)
Short circuit Temperature  XLPE: 250°C
SR: 350°C
CONSTRUCTION PARAMETERS
Conductor
RE-2X(St)H.CI. FE
180 PH30
RE-2G(St)H.CI. FE
180 PH30
RE-2X(St)HSWAH...CI. FE 180 PH30
RE-2G(St)HSWAH...CI. FE 180 PH30
No. of Core
X Cross
Section
No./
Nominal
Diameter
of Strands
Nominal
Insulation
Thickness
Unarmoured Armoured
Nominal
Overall
Diameter
Approx.
Weight
Diameter
Under
Armour
Armour
Wire
Diameter
Nominal
Overall
Diameter
Approx.
Weight
mm2 no./mm mm mm kg/km mm mm mm kg/km
2 Core
2x1.0 7/0.43 0.6 8.0 82 8.0 0.90 12.4 288
2x1.5 7/0.53 0.7 8.5 101 8.5 0.90 13.1 342
2x2.5 7/0.67 0.8 10.5 137 10.5 0.90 15.1 419
2x4 7/0.85 0.8 12.5 180 12.5 0.90 17.1 484
3 Core
3x1.0 7/0.43 0.6 8.0 100 8.0 0.90 12.4 324
3x1.5 7/0.53 0.7 9.5 127 9.5 0.90 14.1 383
3x2.5 7/0.67 0.8 12.0 176 12.0 0.90 16.6 466
3x4 7/0.85 0.8 13.5 236 13.5 0.90 18.1 560
4 Core
4x1.0 7/0.43 0.6 9.0 127 9.0 0.90 13.6 383
4x1.5 7/0.53 0.7 10.5 161 10.5 0.90 15.1 445